Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar pe pe pe pe pe pe pe pe

Subject:

Deputation of Mr. Tarsaim Kumar, Joint Director (Planning) to New

Delhi.

Government Order No. 275 JK(JSD) of 2023 Dated: 14.11.2023

Post facto sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Mr. Tarsaim Kumar, Joint Director (Planning) to New Delhi w.e.f. 09.10.2023 in connection with official work.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra)IAS Financial Commissioner/Additional Chief Secretary Jal Shakti Department.

No.JSD-PS05/8/2021-PLG(CCNo.36874)

Copy to the:-

- 1. Commissioner (SPR), Ministry of Jal Shakti, DoWR, RD&GR, Gol, New
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New
- 3. Director Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 4. Director Finance, JSD
- 6. Pvt. Secretary to the Financial Commissioner(ACS), Jal Shakti Department.
- 7. I/c Website.
- 8. Government Order file (w.2.s.cs).

(Rehmatullah)

Under Secretary to the Government

Dated: 14.11.2023